BtoB survey

102 companies responded
(mostly BCC members)



part a.)
companies on Internet



Q1. Does your company have an Internet presence (not including social media)? (n= 102)

~

-

almost a total
equipment rate

~

/

50 employees or more (n=39)

0-49 employees (n=53)

M Yes, we have an Internet presence

No
4%

Yes, we have an
Internet presence

96%

B No



Q2. What is the scope of your company's Internet presence (n=95)

E-Newsletter 36%

-

Blog 23%

websites are
standard

Extranet 16%

~

Other 9% \_



Q3. What is the goal of your company's Internet presence (n=91)

Sales & Marketing communication |G © %

Corporate communication

I 75

Recruitment | 487

Partnerships and networking [N 37%
Customer care | 35%

After sales service
Social Good
Customer billing
Supplier Management

Other

8%

5%

4%

18%

16%

-~

Marketing &

~

Communication are still

\

the main drivers

/




Q4. Do you trace and track customer interactions by linking your company's Internet
presence to a CRM (Customer relationship management) tool (n=90)

Dont'know
7%

Yes, our Internet
presence is linked to a
CRM tool

32%

. | D
poor linkage

to CRM'’s
\ Y,

No
61%

0-49 employees (n=48) 4%

50 employees or more (n=38) 8%

B Yes, our Internet presence is linked to a CRM tool M No Dont'know



Q5. Does your company use analytical tools to track efficiency of the Internet presence ?
(n=90)

Dont'know
1%

4 N

traffic analytics
are not standard

yet
S /

No

Yes, we use analytical
33%

tools
56%

0-49 employees (n=48) 8%

50 employees or more (n=38) 16%

M Yes, we use analytical tools M No Dont'know



part b.)
companies and social media



Q6. Is your company present on Social Networks ? (n=96)

Dont'know
6%

a one company N
out of three still |
is not yet present |
on a social

\ network /

Yes, we are present on
Social Networks
66%

0-49 employees (n=53) 4%

50 employees or more (n=39) Sk : 10%

M Yes, we are present on Social Networks B No Dont'know



Q20. Overall, on a scale of 1 to 5 how would you assess your company's maturity in the
use of social media? (n=62)

4 self-declared A

45,5%
maturity higher
«o | Aamongst bigger
27,6% .
companies
N P Y
18,2%
15.2%3 8% 219
9'1%6,9% 8,3%
3,3%
B =
1 (very low) 2 (low) 3 (medium) 4 (high) 5 (very high) Don't know

0-49 employees (n=33) M 50 employees or more (n=29)



Q10. On which social media platforms is your company present? (n=61)

ke | ©*

Facebook | ¢
Twitter | 56

YouTube [ 36%

Xing. (I 21%
Google+ __ 18%
Viadeo | 7%
Flickr | 3%

Other 7%

d

=

wide spread of\

platforms
dominated by
Linkedin

/




Q12. How does your company manage it's social media presence? (n=60)

Additional duty e 35% 62%
One dedicated Person 22:?%) / \
3% small companies

One dedicated team _ 15%

try to absorb
additional duty

Outsourced o 402% \ /

More than one team 3_% 12%

3% 0-49 employees (n=34)
Don't know F 12% M 50 employees or more (n=26)



Q13. Is your company's social media presence based upon an explicit corporate policy?
(n=61)

Dont'know
7%

4 N

policies still not

Yes, our social media

Sta n d a rd presence based upon

an explicit corporate

\ / policy
47%
No
46%
0-49 employees (n=34) 9%

50 employees or more (n=26) 4%

=\'\]es, our social media presence based upon an explicit corporate policy
o}
Dont'know



part c.)
social media & recruitment



Q16. Does your company manage a specific social media profile for recruitment
purposes? (n=60)

Dont'know

Yes, we manage a
5% 9

specific social media
profile for recruitment
purposes

22%

4 N

specific profiles
for recruitment
objectives still

N quite low Y

No
73%

0-49 employees (n=34)

50 employees or more (n=26)

=mes, we manage a specific social media profile for recruitment purposes
0
Dont'know



Q19. Does your company do social media background checks on potential recruitment
candidates? (n=60)

Dont'know
17%

/“small companies
seem to be more
intrusive for
background

\_ checks /

Yes, we do social
media background
checks on potential

recruitment candidates
40%

No
43%

0-49 employees (n=34) 9%

50 employees or more (n=26)

=mes, we do social media background checks on potential recruitment candidates
o}
Dont'know



BtoC survey

501 respondents
(441 professionals + 60 students)



part a.)
profiles & platforms



Q101. On which platforms did you create a professional profile? (n= 441 professionals)

4 a majority of A
professionals still

| don't have any nOt haV|ng a

professional profile \ p ro f| I e /

56%

| have at least 1
professional profile
44%



Q101. On which platforms did you create a professional profile? (n= 441 professionals)

K Strong \ Total active (n=441) 44% 6%
COrrelatiOn With Man (n=201) 8% 42%

. . Woman (n=240) % 67%
basic socio-
d h . <35 years (n=151) % 48%
\ emograp ICS J 35-44 years (n=150) 47% 3%
45 years or more (n=140) 3 68%
Luxemburgish (n=252) | Yo 68%
Other nationality (n=189) 61% 39%

working - first job (n=116)

working - second job (n=97)
working - third job at least (or more than 10 years) (n=214)

self-employed / business manager (n=10)

M | have at least 1 professional profile M| don't have any professional profile



Q101. On which platforms did you create a professional profile? (n= 60 students)

| don't have any

/ Stu d e n tS h ave \ professional profile

just not arrived
in the world of
professional

" networks yet J

| have at least 1
professional profile
25%




Q101. On which platforms did you create a professional profile? (n=501)

LinkedIn

36,9%

Viadeo

Xing
Facebook
Monster
Twitter
Academia.Edu
Branchout
Experteer
Zerply

Qapa
Doyoubuzz
Jobs4Student.Uni.Lu
Castingcallpro
Skype

other

none

6%
4,6%
2,4%
1,0%
| 0,4%
0,2%

10,2%
10,2%
10,2%
10,2%
10,2%
10,2%

10.2%
0.2%

dominance of
Linkedin for
professional

N profiles

4 very monolithic N

/

10,6%
58,1%




part b.)
behavior



Q201. Why do you have a professional profile? (n = 192 professionals)

to build and look after my professional network _ 72,9%

to highlight my competences and my professional experience

to keep in touch with my colleagues

to follow the news of the leaders and companies for which | have an
interest

to build my future career

to publish professional updates
to highlight my projects

by curiosity

to find a job

for advertising

a mere necessity nowadays

other

3,1%

1,6%

1,0%

0,5%

2,6%

don't know J 1,0%

42,7%
40,1%
36,5%
28,6%
20,8%

15,1%

4 O

networking is the
key driver

= /




Q301. Imagine that you are now looking for a new job. Would you make some changes
on your professional profile? (n= 192 professionals)

yes, | would change the data on my CV — 58,3%

yes, | would change my profile’s pictures _ 28,1%
yes, | would change my personal information _ 23,4%
yes, | would change my privacy settings — 21,4%
yes, | would change some of my publications _ 17,2%
yes, | would change some of my contacts _ 10,4%

no, | would make no changes — 29,7%

2 out of 3 professionals would change their
profiles in case of a recruitment opportunity




Q302. According to you, your current private profile on a social network like Facebook,
Google +, ...: (n= 192 professionals)

... you do not have a
private profile on these
kind of platforms
15%

... could be harmful for
your professional image
1%

... will have no /
incidence on your

professional image 1 out of 10 A
74% admits being a

clown on other

N networks Y




part c.)
followers of companies



Q401. Do you follow some companies on platforms like Facebook, Linkedln, Google +,
Twitter, ... ? (n= 192 professionals)

no, | do not follow
companies
16%

| don't have any
professional profile for
the moment
56%

yes, | follow some
companies
28%

4 O

only one out of three
professionals follows
a company

= /




Quest

Q401. Do you follow some companies on platforms like Facebook, LinkedIn, Google +,
Twitter, ... ? (n= 192 professionals)

yes, because this company publishes information that interest me from a

0,
professional point of view 42,7%

|

yes, because this company publishes information/events that interest me

. . 37,0%
from a personal point of view

yes, because | worked/I am working in this company 37,0%

yes, because this company is a client 25,0%

yes, because this is a competitor _ 22,9%

yes, because this company interests me as an employer 13,5%

no, | do not follow companies 35,9%



Q402. According to you, how can a company improve its presence on social
networks? (n = 192 professionals)

average
by regularly sharing news and updates (n=178) 73% 4.98 /6
by taking care of the videos / pictures' presentation (n=180) 61% 4.73 /6
by highlighting its products / solutions (n=178) 64% 4.66 /6
by highlighting its civic and social projects (n=178) 33% 56% 4.47 16
by highlighting the company culture (n=179) 40% 47% 4.23 /6
by publishing customers' testimonials (n=176) 35% 48% 4.18/6
by publishing employees' testimonials (n=180) 39% 32% 3.57 /6

M bottom 2 box [1;2] middle box [3;4] M top 2 box [5;6]

information push seems to be the main driver




